## 505710578 10/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5757388 ion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN MCREYNOLDS	10/07/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMILEDS LLC
Street Address:	370 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16447645	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4083311670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P00017US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKSON HO, REG. NO. 72,360	
SIGNATURE:	/Jackson Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016P00017US02\_ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT 505710578 REEL: 050642 FRAME: 0531

Attorney Docket No.: 2016P00017US02

#### ASSIGNMENT

Alan McReynolds 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

**RECORDED: 10/07/2019** 

(Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Lumileds LLC (Assignee) having a place of business at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HORTICULTURAL LIGHTING

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/447,645, filed 06/20/2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	10/7/2019	, 2019.	
			DocuSigned by:	
			Alan McReynolds	
		Alan McRes	vnotos4681E88C96B49A	

PATENT REEL: 050642 FRAME: 0532